

Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically Delivered December 20, 2022

Administrator Southview Acres Healthcare Center 2000 Oakdale Avenue West Saint Paul, MN 55118

RE: CCN: 245189

Cycle Start Date: September 29, 2022

Dear Administrator:

On November 16, 2022, the Minnesota Department(s) of Health and Public Safety, completed a revisit to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance. Based on our review, we have determined that your facility has achieved substantial compliance; therefore no remedies will be imposed.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Sarah Lane, Compliance Analyst

Federal Enforcement | Health Regulation Division

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, MN 55164-0900

Telephone: 651-201-4308 Fax: 651-215-9697

Email: sarah.lane@state.mn.us



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered October 17, 2022

Administrator Southview Acres Healthcare Center 2000 Oakdale Avenue West Saint Paul, MN 55118

RE: CCN: 245189

Cycle Start Date: September 29, 2022

Dear Administrator:

On September 29, 2022, a survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety, to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs.

This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be widespread deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level F), as evidenced by the electronically attached CMS-2567 whereby corrections are required.

ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePoC)

Within ten (10) calendar days after your receipt of this notice, you must submit an acceptable ePOC for the deficiencies cited. An acceptable ePOC will serve as your allegation of compliance. Upon receipt of an acceptable ePOC, we will authorize a revisit to your facility to determine if substantial compliance has been achieved.

To be acceptable, a provider's ePOC must include the following:

- How corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the
 deficient practice.
- How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice.
- What measures will be put into place, or systemic changes made, to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur.
- How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur.
- The date that each deficiency will be corrected.
- An electronic acknowledgement signature and date by an official facility representative.

Southview Acres Healthcare Center October 17, 2022 Page 2

The state agency may, in lieu of an onsite revisit, determine correction and compliance by accepting the facility's ePoC if the ePoC is reasonable, addresses the problem and provides evidence that the corrective action has occurred.

If an acceptable ePoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedies be imposed:

- Denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions (42 CFR 488.417);
- Civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).
- Termination of your facility's Medicare and/or Medicaid agreement (488.456(b)).

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by an "F"and/or an "E" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Pete Cole, RN Unit Supervisor
Metro Team C District Office
Licensing and Certification Program
Health Regulation Division
Minnesota Department of Health
85 East Seventh Place, Suite 220
P.O. Box 64900
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900
Office/Mobile: (651) 249-1724

PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health, Licensing and Certification Program staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for the respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePoC, a Post Certification Revisit (PCR), of your facility will be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of

Southview Acres Healthcare Center October 17, 2022 Page 3

the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE THIRD OR SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

If substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by December 29, 2022 (three months after the identification of noncompliance), the CMS Region V Office must deny payment for new admissions as mandated by the Social Security Act (the Act) at Sections 1819(h)(2)(D) and 1919(h)(2)(C) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Section 488.417(b).

In addition, if substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by March 29, 2023 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) your provider agreement will be terminated. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IDR) / INDEPENDENT INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IIDR)

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: https://mdhprovidercontent.web.health.state.mn.us/ltc_idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable electronic plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04_8.html

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Southview Acres Healthcare Center October 17, 2022 Page 4

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag), i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

William Abderhalden, Fire Safety Supervisor
Deputy State Fire Marshal
Health Care/Corrections Supervisor — Interim
Minnesota Department of Public Safety
445 Minnesota Street, Suite 145
St. Paul, MN 55101-5145

Cell: (507) 361-6204

Email: william.abderhalden@state.mn.us

Fax: (651) 215-0525

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Sarah Lane, Compliance Analyst

Federal Enforcement | Health Regulation Division

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, MN 55164-0900

Telephone: 651-201-4308 Fax: 651-215-9697

Email: sarah.lane@state.mn.us

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

PRINTED: 10/26/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING			COMPLETED
						С
		245189	B. WING		09	9/29/2022
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (CODE	
SOUTHV	IEW ACRES HEALTH	CARE CENTER		2000 OAKDALE AVENUE		
				WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	00		
	with CMS Appendix Requirements, was recertification surve	/22, a survey for compliance Z, Emergency Preparedness conducted during a standard y. Southview Acres was found to be in compliance its.				
F 000	signature is not required page of the CMS-25 correction is required	ed in ePOC and therefore a uired at the bottom of the first 567 form. Although no plan of ed, it is required that the facility of the electronic documents.	F 0	00		
	survey was conduct Minnesota Department addition, multiple coalso completed. So Center was found to the requirements of	/22, a standard recertification ted by surveyors from the ent of Health (MDH). In emplaint investigations were of the hot in compliance with 42 CFR 483, Subpart B, ong Term Care Facilities.				
	The following comp substantiated:	laints were found to be				
	to survey.	161); however, no ed due to actions taken prior (046); with non-compliance				
	The following compunsubstantiated:	laints were found to be				
_ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE
Electron	ically Signed					10/25/2022

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245189	B. WING _			C / 29/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	, ,	9160) 9394) 0660) 83215) 83412) 84454) 84563) 84746) 85779) 86133)	F 0			
	Departments acceed enrolled in ePOC, at the bottom of the form. Your electron be used as verificate receipt of an accept onsite revisit of you validate substantial regulations has be	ptance. Because you are your signature is not required e first page of the CMS-2567 nic submission of the POC will ation of compliance. Upon otable electronic POC, andur facility may be conducted to all compliance with the en attained. E Coverage/Liability Notice	F 58	32		11/8/22
	writing, at the time facility and when the Medicaid of- (A) The items and nursing facility served for which the residence (B) Those other items.	e facility must dicaid-eligible resident, in of admission to the nursing ne resident becomes eligible for services that are included in vices under the State plan and ent may not be charged; ems and services that the or which the resident may be				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	` ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
245189			B. WING _		09	C 09/29/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 582	services; and (ii) Inform each Me changes are made specified in §483.1 section. §483.10(g)(18) The resident before, or periodically during available in the fac services, including covered under Me facility's per diem r (i) Where changes and services cover Medicaid State pla notice to residents reasonably possibl (ii) Where changes items and services facility must inform 60 days prior to im (iii) If a resident die transferred and do facility must refund representative, or of deposit or charges per diem rate, for t resided or reserve facility, regardless discharge notice re (iv) The facility must resident within date of discharge f (v) The terms of ar	dicaid-eligible resident when to the items and services $0(g)(17)(i)(A)$ and (B) of this efacility must inform each at the time of admission, and the resident's stay, of services ility and of charges for those any charges for services not dicare/ Medicaid or by the ate. in coverage are made to items ed by Medicare and/or by the n, the facility must provide of the change as soon as is e. Is are made to charges for other that the facility offers, the the resident in writing at least plementation of the change. It is or is hospitalized or is es not return to the facility, the to the resident, resident estate, as applicable, any already paid, less the facility's the days the resident actually dor retained a bed in the of any minimum stay or equirements. Set refund to the resident or active any and all refunds due 30 days from the resident's	F 5	32			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245189	B. WING _			C 09/29/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	D ATE	
F 582	these regulations. This REQUIREME by: Based on interview facility failed to information any services, inclusion to covered under facility's per diem in Findings include: Interview with R14 R145 stated she was services or provide asking social services or provide asking social services in the services of provide asking social services for admissional services for admissional services for admissional finding and admissions papers admitted to the fact facility stay and informatives is business office. Interview with sociat 10:33 a.m., indicational services for admissional papers admitted to the fact facility stay and informatives is business office.	inflict with the requirements of inflict with the and document review, the orm R145 of facility charges for ding any charges for services Medicare/Medicaid or by the rate. 5 on 9/26/22, at 2:52 p.m., was not informed of charges for ed a receipt by facility despite ces and the business office for sion to facility on 8/31/22. R145 thering me a lot. I worry about it ing me." Into of social services, (SW)-B p.m., stated the role of social sions is to work with business ons team to complete the work once a resident is stility. SW-B indicated the cost of ormed residents and their the responsibility of the all worker, (SW)-A on 9/29/22, cated that she (SW-A) mission packet paperwork with and agreed that R145 asked revices but SW-A deferred R145	F 58	R 145 was notified of her d 9/30/2022. All existing facil were issued a statement of 10/26/22. Upon admission, receive explanation of the d and charges via the admiss signature process. Facility admission, business manager and social service team was in-serviced on the and admission agreement pemphasis on explaining the during and throughout the restay per the policy. Director of Admissions and/responsible for compliance. Audits on admission agreen billing statement and request non-covered products. Audits will be reviewed by the Administrator and the Administrator and the Administrator and recommendation. Compliance: 11/8/2022	ity resident charges of residents laily services and agreen soffice so	ts n will es nent licy th ges cility e is	
		ness office manager, (BM)-F 5 a.m., stated that her role is					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245189	B. WING			C 09/29/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 582	to, "discuss pricing stated R145 should the 14th" of the more confirmed that this BM-F stated she was the bill to R145 and Interview with the fat 1:46 p.m., indicate receive pricing for faway". The administ know what how must have been R145 's Admission 9/1/22, "the Daily R Services at Facility your Care Level by however, no price of listed.	with the resident". BM-F have received her bill "before oth (September) and was not done as of 9/29/22. as responsible for providing it was not done. acility administrator on 9/29/22, ted expectation that residents acility charges, "ideally right strator indicated R145 should ch she is being charged and,	F 58	32			
	§483.20(k)(1) A nur or after January 1, (i) Mental disorder a (i) of this section, un authority has determindependent physic performed by a personal section.	ission Screening for ental disorder and individuals ability. sing facility must not admit, on 1989, any new residents with: as defined in paragraph (k)(3) nless the State mental health	F 64	! 5		11/8/22	

		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	245189	B. WING			C 29/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SOUTHVIEW ACRES HEALTHCA	ARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MU	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES UST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO TH	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
condition of the individual the level of services properties and (B) If the individual recessorices, whether the specialized services; of (ii) Intellectual disability of authority has determine (A) That, because of the condition of the individual recessorices, whether the specialized services properties and (B) If the individual recessorices, whether the specialized services for \$483.20(k)(2) Exceptions services, whether the specialized services for determinations in the to a nursing facility of a being admitted to the intransferred for care in (ii) The State may chopreadmission screening paragraph (k)(1) of this to a nursing facility of a nursing facility of (A) Who is admitted to hospital after receiving hospital, (B) Who requires nursion condition for which the the hospital, and	the physical and mental dual, the individual requires provided by a nursing facility; quires such level of individual requires or ty, as defined in paragraph in, unless the State or developmental disability ned prior to admission-the physical and mental dual, the individual requires provided by a nursing facility; quires such level of individual requires or intellectual disability. It cons. For purposes of this secreening program under is section need not provide the case of the readmission an individual who, after nursing facility, was a hospital. Toose not to apply the ing program under is section to the admission is section to the admission	F 6	45			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	,		` '	E SURVEY PLETED
		245189	B. WING		09/:	C 29/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CC 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 645	is likely to require facility services. §483.20(k)(3) Defi section- (i) An individual is disorder if the individual is disorder defined in (ii) An individual is intellectual disabili or is a person with described in 435.1 This REQUIREME by: Based on observative, the facility Pre-admission Sci (PASARR) was comental health need for 1 of 2 residents. Findings include: R141's quarterly May 6/6/22, identified Findings include: R141's current May 6/29/22, identified Findings includes F	to the facility that the individual less than 30 days of nursing nition. For purposes of this considered to have a mental vidual has a serious mental 483.102(b)(1). considered to have an ty if the individual has an ty as defined in §483.102(b)(3) a related condition as 010 of this chapter. ENT is not met as evidenced ation, interview, and document failed to ensure a Level II reening and Resident Review mpleted or clarified to ensure ds were adequately addressed (R141) reviewed for PASARR. Minimum Data Set (MDS), dated R141 admitted to the nursing a moderate cognitive equired supervision to complete laily living (ADLs). Further, the 41 did not have Alzheimer's tia, however, did have manic ar disease) and schizophrenia.	F 6	R 141 had the Level 2 PASA completed on 10/7/2022. All residents were audited and a PASARR that were not prese requested by Senior Linkage admission, the PASARR screreviewed by Social Services request Level 2 screens per Social Services team was ed the PASARR Policy with a focus requesting and/or obtaining liplans. DSS and or/Designee will be for compliance. Audit on completion of level PASARR screening will be concepted by Social Services of weekly X 2 weeks, Q 2 weeks then monthly thereafter.	existing any level 2 ent were by Upon een will be and will policy. ducated on cated on the on evel 2 service by responsible and Level 2 ompleted by r Designee as X 1 and	
	SCHIZOAFFECTI	nditions. These included, VE DISORDER, BIPOLAR DLAR DISORDER,		Audits will be reviewed by LN DON and brought to QAPI for recommendations.		

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	` '	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245189	B. WING			C 29/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 645	On 9/26/22 at 2:19 her room dressed in R141 did not have a linens were soiled wastated she had lived months" only, howe further questions at or needs when asked. When interviewed on R141's family mem admitted to the nurs "the flu or somethin living with a woman "unhealthy folks" wi issues. FM-E explained health history" and not with it mentally, room was typically her and voiced consocially engaged in adding, "[R141] has things going on." R141's care plan, dhad several medical schizoaffective disorder. Further, a outlined, "A PASAR no disability," along which read, "Review R141's Screening for Mental Illness (Cidentified a section)."	ne listing lacked a diagnosis of ner's Disease. p.m., R141 was observed in a pink sweater, however, any pants on and her bed with various stains. R141 d at the nursing home for "five ever, did not answer any bout her mental health history	F 64	Compliance 11/8/22		

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL ^T A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	` ,	ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		245189	B. WING		0!	C 9/ 29/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 645	specialized mental following criteria or mental disorder (a Manual of Mental significantly imparactivities within the person's treat years, indicating (more intensive the once or the person significant disrupt which supportive OBRA level 1 indicated and directions were is YES to ALL of the person is seeking certified nursing for refer the person that authority for compand determination services." R141's correspondent and determination where the person is seeking certified nursing for compand determination where the person that the Senior Linkage PAS. They forware county/managed processing. The flagency sends do the PAS outlined community-based managed care protein the PAS continued to the PAS	and determination of all health services if all of the which met: 1) having a major as diagnosable in the Statistical Disorders); 2) having ired functioning in major life to past 3 to 6 months; and, 3) ment history, within the past two either psychiatric treatment an outpatient care) more than on experienced an episode of tion to the normal living situation services were required. The ficated R141 met all three criteria are listed reading, "If your answer the questions above and the gradmission to a MA [Medicaid] acility or boarding care facility, to the county local mental health coletion of a Level II evaluation of need for specialized and services was placed next to a fich read, "If this box is checked, and the past request to a care organization for PAS is not final until the lead cumentation to nursing facility."	F 6	45		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245189	B. WING				C 29/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		N SHOULD E	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 645	information. R141 v schizoaffective discounted the diagnosis being PAS outlined R141 level of care in a nucorresponding sect Disability or Related Illness," both outline for these areas; how determinations condetermination of the will be made by Ser However, R141's mand lacked evidency been received and/managed care progressed to the	ealth, functional, and medical was recorded as having order with received services for listed as, "Unknown." The appeared to meet criteria for arsing facility, however, two ions labeled, "Developmental d'Condition," and, "Mental ed R141 did not meet criteria wever, both of these section' cluded with, "Please note final eneed for further evaluation nior Linkage Line." Tedical record was reviewed e a final determination had or evaluated by the county or aram as directed by the PAS aurther, there was no evidence acility had acted upon or ntal health needs with Ramsey managed care program thining these determinations nearly two years prior; nor was evel II had been completed tions listed despite R141's		645			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			D WING			С	
		245189	B. WING			09/29/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL ILSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 645	manager (RN)-E interviewed. SW-evidence a Level a final determinat any attempt, to he PAS results (direct and/or county work surveyor seeking she has discusse corresponding Seethe director of socilooking into that." should have been nursing home's as should have been "follow up" with ne necessary. When interviewed director of social secontacted the counting out what he PASARR not being reviewed R141's corresponding See and verified the Pasard verified the Pasar			345			

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245189	B. WING		C 09/29/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118	1 03/	Z9/ZUZZ
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 676	that." A facility policy on F However, a Social N 2021, was provided essential functions "Assist in obtaining social, health and w needs of the resider resident received no care and services to highest practical phrosychosocial well-b Activities Daily Livin CFR(s): 483.24(a) (1) S483.24(a) Based of assessment of a received not be resident's needs and provide the necessary ensure that a reside daily living do not did of the individual's clathat such diminution includes the facility \$483.24(a)(1) A restreatment and servior her ability to carryliving, including the of this section §483.24(b) Activities The facility must provide the facility must provide the necessary and the servior her ability to carryliving, including the section	ASARR was not provided. Norker job description, dated which identified several of the position which included, resources from community relfare agencies to meet the nt," and, "Ensure that each ecessary behavioral health obtain and maintain the ysical, mental and eing ". Ig (ADLs)/Mntn Abilities 1)(b)(1)-(5)(i)-(iii) on the comprehensive sident and consistent with the d choices, the facility must ary care and services to ent's abilities in activities of minish unless circumstances inical condition demonstrate in was unavoidable. This ensuring that: ident is given the appropriate ces to maintain or improve his yout the activities of daily see specified in paragraph (b) s of daily living. ovide care and services in ragraph (a) for the following	F 6			11/8/22

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG) COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245189	B. WING		09/29/2022		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118	•	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 676	grooming, and oral §483.24(b)(2) Mobincluding walking, §483.24(b)(3) Elim §483.24(b)(4) Dining snacks, §483.24(b)(5) Coming Speech, (ii) Speech, (ii) Language, (iii) Other functional This REQUIREME by: Based on observative with a facility for using an adaptive significant of dated 8/7/22, indicated 8/7/24, indicated 8/7/25, indicated 8/7/26, indicated	ene -bathing, dressing, care, ility-transfer and ambulation,	F 67	R 90 was reassessed for the talker and a sign was placed f alert all visitors to assist to app talker. R 90 care plan was revupdated with the current intervother residents who utilize powere assessed and their care reviewed and updated as neer admission, residents hearing assessed per nursing clinical Nursing staff was in-serviced Hearing Impaired policy with eitem #3 that staff will assist wir application of the hearing devidence. Audit on the presence and use talkers will be completed by D Social Services or Designee wweeks, Q 2 weeks X 1 and the thereafter. Audits will be reviewed by LNE	or R 90 to ply pocket iewed and vention. All ket talkers plan was ded. Upon status will be assessment. On the emphasis on the emphasis on the exponsible e of pocket irector of veekly X 2 en monthly		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245189	B. WING			C 09/29/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			20	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 OAKDALE AVENUE EST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118	-	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	VE A OLI DEELOIENIO VANIOT DE DDECEDED DV ELLI		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 676	was dependent on intellectual, physicate care plan lacked readaptive communicated responsible to adaptive communicated reference to adaptive communicated R90 had aid or hearing applicated R90 had independence or elimpairments related R90's speech there indicated, "Therap pocket talker as the pt's ability to communicated R90's associated on the adaptive communicated R90's speech there indicated, "Therap pocket talker as the pt's ability to communicated R90's associated on the dated 8/23/2 Talker to make it expected to make it expected to make it expected assistance. R90 structured to make it expected	ated last revised 9/27/22, R90 staff for meeting emotional, al, and social needs. R90's eference to a hearing deficit or cation device. are sheet dated 9/20/22, a R90s hearing deficit or cation device. Sident review dated 8/8/22, adequate hearing (with hearing iances if normally used). mission Screen dated 3/31/22, a "recent change in level of exacerbation of functional ed to communication. apy note dated 7/11/22, ast got pt new batteries for is makes a big difference in nunicate." Clinic of psychology (ACP) 122, indicated, "We use a Pocket asier for [R90] to hear and interview on 9/26/22, at ggled to place the pocket on her head without ated the device makes a big nunication and that staff do not developed tears in her eyes	F 6	676	DON and brought to QAPI for revier recommendations. Compliance 11/8/22	w and	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		` ,	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245189	B. WING		08	C 9/ 29/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 5511	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 676	was in the dining of therapist (ST)-A at talker. The pocket room on the beds. During interview of was assisted with stated, "I hear so During interview of practical nurse (LIR90 yesterday (9/2) times. LPN-F state talker if R90 had if did not use it when stated, "I just talk During interview of stated, "I do not use [R90]-other people good." During interview of assistant LPN-G is pocket talker with joined the conversusually used the pocket talker with joined the pocket talker with joined the conversusually used the pocket talker with joined talker with jo	n 9/27/22, at 11:43 a.m. R90 room working with speech and was not wearing the pocket talker was observed in R90's ide table. In 9/27/22, at 1:58 p.m. R90 application of pocket talker and much better with this." In 9/27/22, at 3:35 p.m. licensed PN)-F stated he worked with 26/22) and occasionally at other ed he would use the pocket to on when outside her room but in she was in her room. LPN-F slowly." In 9/27/22, at 3:45 p.m. LPN-E se the pocket talker with her e do. But our communication is an 9/27/22, at 3:10 p.m. nursing stated he usually used the R90. Nursing assistant (NA)-E sation and stated, she also pocket talker with R90. In 9/27/22, at 3:27 p.m. R90 do use the pocket talker but not applied to R90's room acc. OT-A started talking to R90		76		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		` '	ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		245189	B. WING		0	C 9/29/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CON (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 676	use it [the pocket is and stated the pocket is and stated the pocket is and stated the pocket is who completed the which included a hindicated R90 had. During observation entered R90's roo pocket talker and she was using it. It that she did not was whenever someon. During interview of stated being the powith the pocket talker on 9 with the pocket talker on 9 session in the dinification staff typically bring they had not applied had it. The facility policy of Resident reviewed assist hearing implessed the policy further indicated regularly complete and regularly com	RN)-D stated, "I've never had to calker]." RN-D then confirmed object talker was for R90's benefit of further stated she was the one of quarterly resident review hearing assessment and had "adequate hearing". In on 9/28/22, at 2:52 p.m. RN-D im and assisted R90 with the stated this was the first time RN-D then confirmed with R90 and to wear it all the time, but he was speaking to her. In 9/29/22, at 10:31 a.m. ST-A erson who initially provided R90 ker in June of this year. ST-A was a barrier to treatment stated typically being very good confirmed R90 did not have the /27/22 during the therapy ing room. ST-A stated nursing in R90 to the dining room and if ed it, then R90 would not have Care of Hearing Impaired it 2/8/22, indicated, "Staff will earied residents to maintain cation with clinicians, residents and visitors. The ated staff will evaluate the did method of communication municate with the resident		76		
	using that preferred ADL Care Provide CFR(s): 483.24(a)	d for Dependent Residents	F 6	77		11/8/22

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDIN		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	` '	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245189	B. WING			C 09/29/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	}		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118		09/29/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 677	out activities of da services to maintal personal and oral This REQUIREMED by: Based on observative review, the facility and personal grooprovided and com R141, R31, R144) living (ADLs) and of for their care. Findings include: R53's significant of (MDS), dated 6/21 cognition, demonst behaviors, and recomplete bathing. R53's care plan, dhad ADL self-care thrive and heart faseveral intervention current functioning "BATHING/SHOW extensive A1 [assisted of the complete of the care and stated shad and s	esident who is unable to carry ily living receives the necessary in good nutrition, grooming, and hygiene; ENT is not met as evidenced ation, interview, and document failed to ensure routine bathing ming (i.e., nail care) was pleted for 4 of 6 residents (R53, reviewed for activities of daily who were dependent upon staff hange Minimum Data Set /22, identified R53 had intact strated no rejection of care quired physical assistance to ated 6/29/22, identified R53 needs due to adult failure to ilure. The care plan listed ans to help R53 maintain her g which included, ERING: The resident requires	F 6	Bathing and Nail Care was 141, R52, R 31. Care Plans with their preferences. R14 tub bath on 9/27/22 and wa on discharged from the fact All other residents who require ADL care were audited of bath and nail care and compdated for preferences. Uses a sessed and care plan de Nursing department will be the bathing policy and tools scheduled, completed and per resident preferences. ADON and or/Designee will responsible for compliance Audit on completion of bath care will be completed by Adesignee weekly X 4 weeks 1 and then monthly thereaf Audits will be reviewed by IDON and brought to QAPI recommendations. Compliance 11/8/22	s were upda 14 Received as subsequents ality on 10/3, uire assistant d for completants are plans lpon admissions care will be eveloped. in-serviced s to ensure in documenters all be and naints ADON or s, Q 2 week fter. LNHA and/o	ated a ently /22. nce etion on it is d	
		on 9/28/22, at 8:23 a.m., (NA)-C stated they routinely					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245189	B. WING		09	09/29/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 677	usually receptive to stated R53 was so bath, however, doe provide them. NA-dand refused baths, computer charting, heard some baths lately due to lower he felt "most of the R53's POC (Point dated 9/29/22, ider - Bathing TUES ANd the previous 30-da only a single show or offered, which was refused it. How located in the med had been bathed, sand refused, between the should complete as staff try to re-sched complete them lated explained baths or by the NA in the elest should complete as should complete as should complete as should complete as staff try to re-sched complete as should complete as staff try to re-sched complete as should c	nd described R53 as being cares and bathing. NA-C heduled for a Tuesday morning is not like having male staff. Stated completed, or offered should be recorded in the Further, NA-C stated he had were not being completely staffing levels, however, added time" they were getting done. of Care) Response History, intified a task which read, "ADL M," with all recorded baths for y look back period. However, er was recorded as completed,		77			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		, COV	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245189	B. WING			C / 29/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 5511		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	evidence of bathing from 8/17/22 to 9/2 have been done is and refused. On 9/28/22 at 2:3 manager (RN)-E explained the NA or showers in the should be completed at the should be comple	nd verified there was no ng or showers being completed /13/22, and stated they should f a bath was provided or offered /5 p.m., registered nurse unit was interviewed. RN-E staff should be recording baths POC charting, and the nurses eting the corresponding Weekly he record. RN-E stated if those umentation, then there was not ing if they did or didn't [get tated she was aware of the completed when the unit was etly, however, felt it had "gotten to weeks." MDS, dated 9/6/22, identified ate cognitive impairment, rejection of care behaviors, was aired supervision to complete		77		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	` ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245189	B. WING _		09	C / 29/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118	CODE	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 677	approximately 1/2 R141 was intervie she didn't like long clipped.	ewed about her nails and stated g fingernails and wanted them	F 6	77			
	R141's family medived at the nursing "sort of not with it would visit R141 excalled ahead prior in pajamas or und stated he had new fingernails in the part had a previous prior fingernails to his known surprise to me." F	d on 9/27/22 at 3:26 p.m., mber (FM)-E stated R141 had g home since 2020, and was mentally." FM-E stated he every few weeks and, unless he r, would usually find her dressed dressed when he arrived. FM-E ver noticed R141 to have long past, and explained R141 never eference of wanting long knowledge adding, "[This was] a FM-E added, "I can't believe that [long length]."					
	7:59 a.m. (two da were first observe	nt observation on 9/28/22 at ys after the long fingernails ed), R141 continued to have hails on both hands.					
	9/24/22, identified that date and was section was proving comments or obsethis was left blank completed audit Foffered and/or refered and/or refered was review fingernail care had refused in the passions fingernails with approximately) in	nt Weekly Bath Audit, dated R141 received a shower on a not resistive to bathing. A ded which read, "Any further ervations noted," however, a. There was no evidence on the R141 had nail care completed, used. Further, R141's medical wed and lacked evidence d been provided, offered and/or at weeks despite having visibly hich extended nearly 1/2 inch a length. O a.m., nursing assistant (NA)-C					

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245189	B. WING _		09	C / 29/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118	•	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 677	of her cares and verifingernails today of would often decline past. However, late minutes later) NA stated he asked For clip her fingernails proceeded to clip and verified their long." R141 stated since "like four more fingernail care had R141 prior, it show record as the NA nurse. When interviewed licensed practical believed R141 had fingernails and was to clip them. LPN-refused cares, increcord it in a progestaff were not directly just the way I do it should be completed on a progestaff were not directly being the way I do it should have their on 9/28/22 at 2:45 manager (RN)-E is be recorded in a progestaff were not directly being the way I do it should have their on 9/28/22 at 2:45 manager (RN)-E is be recorded in a progestaff were not directly bath or should have their on the like "a lot of the mental health diagrams." In my opinion." Redid not like "a lot of mental health diagrams. RN-E verified completed on a rediction of the like "a lot of t	"usually independent" with most verified he had noticed the long during morning care, but R141 he staff help to clip them in the ster on 9/28/22 at 8:40 a.m. (10 her capproached the surveyor and R141 if she would allow him to and she was agreeable. NA-C all of R141's fingernails then ength adding they were "very differed and refused by all be recorded in the medical staff report refusals to the surprised she allowed NA-C had a preference to have long as surprised she allowed NA-C had a preference to have long as surprised she allowed NA-C had a preference to have long as surprised she allowed NA-C had a preference to have long as surprised she allowed NA-C had a preference to have long as surprised she allowed NA-C had a preference to have long as surprised she allowed nail care, she would ress note; however, added the acted to do such rather "that's the ted on a weekly basis during a shower, and diabetic residents nails clipped by a nurse. 2 p.m., registered nurse unit stated refusals of care should progress note adding that was, N-E explained R141 typically of care done" and had several gnoses which contributed to be defined and care should be esident's bath or shower day and important to ensure nails were		77			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245189	B. WING _		09	C / 29/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118	CODE	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 677	the resident less "i themselves.	age 21 bacterial presence and make njury prone" if they scratched by dated 10/15/21, indicated R31	F 67	77			
	of one person for kinds and be the digestive synthematical person for kinds and be the for September. R31's Diagnosis Ray R31 was administed on the digestive synthematical provider order weekly bath and be the formula of the september. R31's bath audits and be the formula of the september.	Report dated 9/29/22, indicated ered for care following surgery estem. Hers dated 3/23/21, indicated a ath audit was to be provided on indicated she had a bath on re no other bath audits ectronic medical record (EMR) on 9/26/22, at 2:11 p.m. R31 ased many weekly baths but					
	R144's admission R144 was admitted and required the a with bathing. R144's Diagnosis a fractured sacrum pubis (pelvic bone	MDS dated 9/8/22, indicated d 9/2/22, was cognitively intact, ssistance of one staff to assist Report dated 9/29/22, indicated (tailbone) and fractured right). otes lacked any indication					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	245189	B. WING _		09	C / 29/2022	
			2000 OAKDALE AVENUE	CODE		
(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
Continued From pa	age 22	F 6	77			
audit on 9/27/22, by admission on 9/2/2 When interviewed stated she had not and would like at least the would like at least the work of the work of the nurse would like at least the work of the nurse would like at least the work of the nurse would indicate both been performed. Find the nurse would indicate both been performed. Find not been getting had one bath so far would indicated who was supposed to be constated aides were notify the nurse would indicate both been performed. Find not been getting had one bath so far when interviewed nursing assistant (indicated who was supposed to be constated aides were notify the nurse would indicate both been performed. Find not been getting had one bath so far when interviewed nursing assistant (indicated who was supposed to be constated aides were notify the nurse would indicate both been performed. Find not been getting had one bath so far when interviewed nursing assistant (indicated who was supposed to be constated aides were notify the nurse work of the nurse was supposed to be constated aides were notify the nurse work of the nu	on 9/26/22, at 2:37 p.m. R144 had a bath since admission east a weekly bath. on 9/27/22 03:55 p.m. licensed en the schedule, baths did not d as scheduled and described ority task. on 9/28/22, at 7:50 a.m. RN)-C stated sometimes the taffed and baths were not RN-C stated resident bath days the aide care sheets, and bath as skin assessments were mpleted on bath days. RN-C to provide the bath, and then orking the shift the bath was could do the skin assessment. Hen the Bath Audit form in the record was completed, that he a bath and a skin audit had RN-C confirmed R31 and R144 hag weekly baths and had each ar in September. on 9/28/22, at 8:07 a.m. NA)-A stated her care sheet supposed to get a bath on					
an aide on a shift.						
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY ST. (EACH DEFICIENCE REGULATORY OR INTERPRETATE OF INTERPRETATE	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 22 R144's Weekly Bath Audits indicated a weekly audit on 9/27/22, but no other days since admission on 9/2/22. When interviewed on 9/26/22, at 2:37 p.m. R144 stated she had not had a bath since admission and would like at least a weekly bath. When interviewed on 9/27/22 03:55 p.m. licensed practical nurse (LPN)-B. stated when there are not enough aides on the schedule, baths did not always get provided as scheduled and described baths as a low-priority task. When interviewed on 9/28/22, at 7:50 a.m. registered nurse (RN)-C stated sometimes the shifts were short-staffed and baths were not always provided. RN-C stated resident bath days were indicated on the aide care sheets, and bath audits, also known as skin assessments were supposed to be completed on bath days. RN-C stated aides were to provide the bath, and then notify the nurse working the shift the bath was done so the nurse could do the skin assessment. RN-C stated the when the Bath Audit form in the electronic medical record was completed, that would indicate both a bath and a skin audit had been performed. RN-C confirmed R31 and R144 had not been getting weekly baths and had each had one bath so far in September. When interviewed on 9/28/22, at 8:07 a.m. nursing assistant (NA)-A stated that sometimes the aides did not get the baths done when they were short	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IEW ACRES HEALTHCARE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 22 R144's Weekly Bath Audits indicated a weekly audit on 9/27/22, but no other days since admission on 9/2/22. When interviewed on 9/26/22, at 2:37 p.m. R144 stated she had not had a bath since admission and would like at least a weekly bath. When interviewed on 9/27/22 03:55 p.m. licensed practical nurse (LPN)-B. stated when there are not enough aides on the schedule, baths did not always get provided as scheduled and described baths as a low-priority task. When interviewed on 9/28/22, at 7:50 a.m. registered nurse (RN)-C stated sometimes the shifts were short-staffed and baths were not always provided. RN-C stated resident bath days were indicated on the aide care sheets, and bath audits, also known as skin assessments were supposed to be completed on bath days. RN-C stated aides were to provide the bath, and then notify the nurse working the shift the bath was done so the nurse could do the skin assessment. RN-C stated the when the Bath Audit form in the electronic medical record was completed, that would indicate both a bath and a skin audit had been performed. RN-C confirmed R31 and R144 had not been getting weekly baths and had each had one bath so far in September. When interviewed on 9/28/22, at 8:07 a.m. nursing assistant (NA)-A stated her care sheet indicated who was supposed to get a bath on which day. NA-A stated that sometimes the aides did not get the baths done when they were short	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 1EW ACRES HEALTHCARE CENTER 1EW ACRES HEALTHCARE CENTER 1D	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 245189 245189 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, IMN 55118 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST EEP PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 22 R144'S Weekly Bath Audits indicated a weekly audit on 9/27/22, but no other days since admission on 9/27/22. but no other days since admission on 9/27/22 03:55 p.m. licensed practical nurse (LPN)-B. stated when there are not enough aides on the schedule, baths did not always get provided as scheduled and described baths as a low-priority task. When interviewed on 9/28/22, at 7:50 a.m. registered nurse (RN)-C stated resident bath days were indicated on the aide care sheets, and bath audits, also known as skin assessment. RN-C stated resident bath days were indicated on the aide care sheets, and bath audits, also known as skin assessment. RN-C stated the when the Bath Audit form in the electronic medical record was completed, that would indicate both a bath and a skin audit had been performed. RN-C confirmed R31 and R144 had not been getting weekly baths. and had each had one bath so far in September. When interviewed on 9/28/22, at 8:07 a.m. nursing assistant (NA)-A stated her care sheet indicated who was supposed to get a bath on which day. NA-A stated that sometimes the aides did not get the bath so low when they were short	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245189	B. WING		08	C 9/ 29/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 677	stated baths did nand it was a legiting was a legiting. When interviewed staffing coordinate short, especially Formings, and we most difficult to fill were not getting director of nursing bath audits were nand further stated weekly baths and completed, or stated weekly baths and completed. A provided Finger dated 2/2022, idea cleaning, regular to prevention of sking The policy listed a "Documentation," name of person(secondition of the name of person (secondition o	on 9/28/22, at 8:17 a.m. RN-B ot always get done as ordered, mate concern for residents. I on 9/28/22, at 1:32 p.m. the or (SC) stated when staffing was friday evenings, Monday ekend shifts which were the lift there were call-ins, baths one as ordered. I on 9/28/22, at 2:10 p.m. the group (DON) confirmed the weekly not getting completed weekly her expectation was for weekly bath audits were fit would complete express why they were not mails/Toenails, Care of policy, notified nail care included daily crimming, and can aid in the problems around the nail bed. It is section labeled, which outlined the date, time, providing the care, and ail and nail bed should all be edical record along with, "If the he treatment, the reason(s) why on taken." I or (the bath policy provided) cated bath documentation would and time the bath was e name and title of the person e bath. Further the policy notify a supervisor it the		77			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG) COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245189	B. WING			C 29/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SOUTHVIEW ACRES HEALTHCARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	S483.25(e) Inconting \$483.25(e) (1) The resident who is condition and condition is or bed not possible to make \$483.25(e) (2) For a sincontinence, base comprehensive as ensure that— (i) A resident who indwelling cathete resident's clinical or catheterization was (ii) A resident who indwelling cathete is assessed for reas possible unless demonstrates that and (iii) A resident who indwelling cathete is assessed for reas possible unless demonstrates that and (iii) A resident who receives appropriate prevent urinary tracontinence to the establishment of	nence. If facility must ensure that Intinent of bladder and bowel on Is services and assistance to It ce unless his or her clinical It comes such that continence is Intain. It resident with urinary It don'the resident's It sessment, the facility must It enters the facility without an It is not catheterized unless the It condition demonstrates that It is necessary; It is not entered the catheter as soon It is the resident's clinical condition It catheterization is necessary; It is incontinent of bladder It is treatment and services to It infections and to restore It infections and to restore It infections and to restore It is essessment, the facility must It is not met as evidenced	F 6			11/8/22	
	Based on observa	ation, interview, and document		R103 indwelling catheter wa	as removed		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		TO ENTIFICATION NITIMBED:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245189	B. WING			C 29/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SOUTHVIEW ACRES HEALTHCARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 690	removal and ensure continued medical of 1 resident (R103 catheters. Findings include: R103's discharge dated 7/24/22, indicitated and had diagrailure and diabeter assessment indicated assessment indicated R103 had a urology consult of the catheter and was for the catheter was placed outpatient urology. R103's medial receptor the catheter was still receptor the catheter was still receptor.	failed to assess catheter re appropriate follow-up and justification was obtained for 1 3) reviewed for indwelling Minimum Data Set (MDS) icated R103 was cognitively gnoses of congestive heart es. Furthermore, the ated R103 did not have a requently incontinent. Scharge orders dated 8/16/22, did a urinary catheter placed and was needed. evised 8/24/22, indicated R103 er for neurogenic bladder and bserve for kinks in tubing and cogress note dated 8/29/22, did a catheter for urinary er further indicated R103 had and required intermittent ring hospital admission and the assed with urology. Foley ed and R103 required follow up. ord lacked evidence of orders theter management and trial erif the equired. Furthermore, R103's ked evidence a urology	F 6	following MD order. All exis with indwelling catheters we appropriate use and any follow urologist appointment were warranted. Newly admitted urinary catheters will be assadmission and any follow uppointments will be impler Facility health unit coordination-serviced on setting follow appointments and the MDS will review documentation for catheter and use of the approximation of of the approximat	ere audited for llow up emade if diresidents with sessed upon up mented. Ators were will be coordinators for indwelling propriate one will be emade in the coordinators for indwelling propriate one will be emade in the coordinators for indwelling propriate one will be emade in the coordinators for indwelling propriate one will be emade in the coordinators for indwelling propriate one will be emade in the coordinators for indwelling propriate one will be emade in the coordinators for indwelling propriate one will be emade in the coordinators for indwelling propriate one will be emade in the coordinators for indwelling propriate one will be emade in the coordinators for indwelling propriate one will be emade in the coordinators for indwelling propriate one will be emade in the coordinators for indwelling propriate one will be emade in the coordinators for indwelling propriate one will be emade in the coordinators for indwelling propriate one will be emade in the coordinators for indwelling propriate one will be emade in the coordinators for indwelling propriate one will be emade in the coordinators for indwelling propriate one will be emade in the coordinators for indwelling propriate one will be emade in the coordinators for individual propriate one will be emade in the coordinators for individual propriate one will be emade in the coordinators for individual propriate one will be emade in the coordinators for individual propriate one will be emade in the coordinators for individual propriate one will be emade in the coordinators for individual propriate one will be emade in the coordinators for individual propriate one will be emade in the coordinators for individual propriate one will be emade in the coordinators for individual propriate one will be emade in the coordinators for individual propriate one will be emade in the coordinators for individual propriate one will be emade in the coordinators for individual propriate one will be emade in the coordinators for individual propriate one will be emade in the c		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	. ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245189	B. WING		09	C / 29/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SOUTHVIEW ACRES HEALTHCARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENCY	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 690	R103 was sitting of catheter bag was a stated the catheter hospitalization in A the facility with it. was uncomfortable asked for it to be reflected for it to b	ation on 9/26/22, at 6:09 p.m. on the edge of her bed. A seen secured to her leg. R103 r was placed during a sugust and she had returned to R103 further stated the tubing e when sitting and she had		90			

	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING) COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	245189	B. WING _			C 29/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SOUTHVIEW ACRES HEALTHCARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118			
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO	N SHOULD BE COMPLETION		
and it was not best that was not necest that the provider placed for catheter that the protocol is not necest to protocol in the protocol revised the protocol revised the physician and staff removing a catheter admitted to the fact newly placed indwitted to the fact newl	t practice to have a catheter sary. ew on 9/29/22, 2:35 p.m. RN-D r was notified and orders were removal and trial voiding. ad been removed. 29/22, at 1:14 p.m. the director expected staff to schedule nents upon hospital return. It is he was made aware of the nt and what had happened. 20/21, directed the attending to evaluate the potential for er for residents recently sility from yjr hospital with a selling catheter. 2. Insure that residents who seive such services, consistent standards of practice, the erson-centered care plan, and is and preferences. 2. ENT is not met as evidenced we, observation, and document ailed to provide post-dialysis esident's condition and tedialysis complications for 1 of		R 131 had a dialysis assessme completed on 9/27/22. All other who receive dialysis services wa and assessment was completed	residents as audited d after	11/8/22	
Findings include:						
	SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENCE REGULATORY OR Continued From part and it was not best that was not necess A follow up interview that was not necess An interview on 9/2 of nursing (DON) of nurs	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IEW ACRES HEALTHCARE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 27 and it was not best practice to have a catheter that was not necessary. A follow up interview on 9/29/22, 2:35 p.m. RN-D stated the provider was notified and orders were placed for catheter removal and trial voiding. R103's catheter had been removed. An interview on 9/29/22, at 1:14 p.m. the director of nursing (DON) expected staff to schedule follow-up appointments upon hospital return. DON further stated she was made aware of the missed appointment and what had happened. A facility policy titled Urinary Incontinence- Clinical Protocol revised 11/2021, directed the attending physician and staff to evaluate the potential for removing a catheter for residents recently admitted to the facility from yjr hospital with a newly placed indwelling catheter. Dialysis CFR(s): 483.25(I) §483.25(I) Dialysis. The facility must ensure that residents who require dialysis receive such services, consistent with professional standards of practice, the comprehensive person-centered care plan, and the residents' goals and preferences. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview, observation, and document review the facility failed to provide post-dialysis assessment of a resident's condition and monitoring for post-dialysis complications for 1 of 1 resident (R131) reviewed for dialysis.	TECORRECTION 245189 B. WING 245189 B. WING PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IEW ACRES HEALTHCARE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 27 and it was not best practice to have a catheter that was not necessary. A follow up interview on 9/29/22, 2:35 p.m. RN-D stated the provider was notified and orders were placed for catheter removal and trial voiding. R103's catheter had been removed. An interview on 9/29/22, at 1:14 p.m. the director of nursing (DON) expected staff to schedule follow-up appointments upon hospital return. DON further stated she was made aware of the missed appointment and what had happened. A facility policy titled Urinary Incontinence- Clinical Protocol revised 11/2021, directed the attending physician and staff to evaluate the potential for removing a catheter for residents recently admitted to the facility from yjr hospital with a newly placed indwelling catheter. Dialysis CFR(s): 483.25(I) §483.25(I) Dialysis. The facility must ensure that residents who require dialysis receive such services, consistent with professional standards of practice, the comprehensive person-centered care plan, and the residents' goals and preferences. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview, observation, and document review the facility failed to provide post-dialysis assessment of a resident's condition and monitoring for post-dialysis complications for 1 of 1 resident (R131) reviewed for dialysis.	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IEW ACRES HEALTHCARE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR I.SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 27 and it was not best practice to have a catheter that was not necessary. A follow up interview on 9/29/22, 2:35 p.m. RN-D stated the provider was notified and orders were placed for catheter removal and trial voiding. R103's catheter had been removed. An interview on 9/29/22, at 1:14 p.m. the director of nursing (DON) expected staff to schedule follow-up appointments upon hospital return. DON further stated she was made aware of the missed appointment and what had happened. A facility policy titled Urinary Incontinence- Clinical Protocol revised 11/2021, directed the attending physician and staff to evaluate the potential for removing a catheter for residents recently admitted to the facility from yir hospital with a newly placed indwelling catheter. Dialysis CFR(s): 483.25(I) §483.25(I) Dialysis. The facility must ensure that residents who require dialysis receive such services, consistent with professional standards of practice, the comprehensive person-centered care plan, and the residents' goals and preferences. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview, observation, and document review the facility failed to provide post-dialysis assessment of a residents condition and monitoring for post-dialysis complications for 1 of 1 resident (R131) reviewed for dialysis.	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		` '	E SURVEY PLETED
		245189	B. WING _			09/2	C 29/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 551			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD THE APPROPE	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698	8/29/22, indicated and required dialysts. R131's Diagnosis diagnoses of dependialysis and end state dialysis on Tuest dated 9/13/22, indepost-dialysis assess dialysis. R131's dialysis schave attended dialysis. R131's dialysis schave attended dialysis. R131's dialysis schave attended dialysis. R131's post-dialysis completed three of and 9/27/22. R131's post-dialyst completed three of and 9/27/22. A	minimum data set (MDS) dated R131 was cognitively intact sis services. Report dated 9/29/22, indicated endence on renal (kidney) tage renal disease. ed 9/24/22, indicated R131 go sdays and Saturdays. An order icated nursing was to provide a ssment after returning from hedule indicated he should lysis on ten days since 2, 8/30/22, 9/3/22, 9/6/22, 9/17/22, 9/20/22, 9/24/22, and sis assessments were f ten days on 8/24/22, 9/20/22, st-dialysis assessment for d as in progress and had no on 9/26/22, at 3:44 p.m. R131 ysis on Tuesdays and stated he was not always urses when he returned from a observed at this time to have		completed upon return to Licensed nurses were in-Dialysis Care Policy with item #3 that residents who dialysis will be assessed dialysis complications. ADON and or/Designee was responsible for compliant Audit on completed by ADO weekly X 4 weeks, Q 2 would then monthly thereafter. Audits will be reviewed by DON and brought to QAF recommendations. Compliance 11/8/22	emphasis o return fro for bleedin will be ce. Dialysis UD ON or Designets X 1 a	n the on om and and d/or	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245189	B. WING _		09	C / 29/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SOUTHVIEW ACRES HEALTHCARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118			,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 698	(EMR). RN-A state 9/27/22, after R13 confirmed the post been completed eastated the assessment bleeding, and to endically stable af When interviewed licensed practical repost-dialysis assessment of the assessment, and a LPN-A stated nurs post-dialysis assessment of the assessment of the assessment of the assessment was to returned from dialysis. LPN not completed as a returned from dialysis. When interviewed RN-B stated the puassessment was to bleeding, dehydrate assessments were dialysis. RN-B con assessments were dialysis days. When interviewed director of nursing was that when a reduring the shift follopost-dialysis assessments were dialysis days.	n the electronic medical record d she completed the form on a returned from dialysis. RN-A dialysis assessments had not ach time after dialysis. RN-A ment was to assess for asure R131 was safe and ter dialysis. on 9/28/22, at 10:44 a.m. assent should include port or shunt, a neurological assessment for weakness. The session of the electronic and the electronic of the e	F 69	98			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	245189		B. WING			C	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		B. Wilto		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	09/2	29/2022	
NAIVIE OF F	NOVIDER OR SUPPLIER				000 OAKDALE AVENUE		
SOUTHV	IEW ACRES HEALTH	CARE CENTER		W	EST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 745	observed for bleedi	ge 30 turn from dialysis treatment to ng and other complications. ally Related Social Service		745			11/8/22
∂	§483.40(d) The factor medically-related somaintain the highest and psychosocial with This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview facility failed failed to for new clothing we for 1 of 1 resident (I such requests. In according to the form of 1 resident (I such requested to see a such required extensive activities of daily living On 9/26/22 at 2:01 and he explained he to help him get new money from his per questioned on whom request to, R80 resured to the follow-up provide the follow-up provided to	cial services to attain or at practicable physical, mental rell-being of each resident. NT is not met as evidenced and document review, the consure repeated requests reacted upon and addressed R80) reviewed who made addition, the facility failed to toral care was coordinated of 1 resident (R355) who had priest.			Clothing items was purchased for It 10/14/22. A priest was present to v R355 on 9/28/22. Review of the Grievance Log revealed no other refor new clothing or pastoral care se request. Future resident request w responded to as soon as possible. Clinical Leadership Team was in-se on resident rights with a focus on that to have access to people and service both inside and out of the facility and right to have the facility assist to make the facility assist to make the model. Director of Social Services and or/designee will be responsible for compliance. Audit on will be completed by Direct Social Services or Designee weekly weeks, Q 2 weeks X 1 and then model the model. Director of Social Services or Designee weekly weeks, Q 2 weeks X 1 and then model the model of the model. Don and brought to QAPI for reviewed by LNHA and DON and brought to QAPI for reviewed mendations. Compliance 11/8/22	equests rvices rill be right ces an age an ar of y X 2 onthly ad/or	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	` '	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245189	B. WING		08	C 9/ 29/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 5511		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 745	When interviewed nursing assistant majority of his day times and wore particles and wore particles and wore particles and she stated if sthey had several of a catalog, to facilitation aware of R80's reshe could have he important to ensurtimely.	I on 9/28/22 at 11:05 a.m., (NA)-F stated R80 spent a in bed, however, did get up at ants when he did. 3 p.m., RN-E and social worker reviewed. RN-E acknowledged ar several times to get him new use his trust account money to N-E stated she had been ast forgot to act on the request 30 asking for the pants for well be a month." SW-A verified R80 had requested new pants, someone needed new clothing options, including ordering from tate that. SW-A if she had been peated requests for new pants, elped him. SW-A added it was re such requests were handled		745		
		equest for new pants had been dressed despite being voiced for				
	director of social sunaware R80 had new pants. SW-B should be passed so it could be acted obtaining clothing that probably wou addressed]." SW-	I on 9/29/22 at 8:40 a.m., the services (SW)-B stated she was been repeatedly asking to get explained such information to leadership or social services d upon; however, added items was something "typically ld go to social services [to be B stated it was important to were handled timely so residents				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	` ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245189	B. WING _		09	C / 29/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 745	A provided Social V 8/2021, identified sthe position which service activities winterdisciplinary tea obtaining resource health and welfare the resident." R355's admission R355's admission R355's progress no social worker (SW) speak with a priest did not indicate R3 When interviewed R355 stated she have requested. When interviewed assistant director or reviewed the clinical follow-up by the SW the SW had not pather. The ADON fur wrote the progress see a priest was not facility as of 9/27/2 notes about his wo stated R355 had a there were no note notes either.	Norker job description, dated everal essential functions of included coordinating social ith other members of the am (IDT) and, "Assist in s from community social, agencies to meet the needs of	F 7	15			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		` ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245189	B. WING		09	C / 29/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 811	from the SW who but did not find an arrange the priest follow-up to arrange electronic medical. When interviewed director of nursing when someone refor staff to first offichaplain, and the recommendation and the recommendation and the received. Feeding Asst/Train CFR(s): 483.60(h) §483.60(h) Paid for §483.60(h) §483.60(h)(1) Staffacility may use a defined in § 488.3 (i) The feeding assistance to the require feeding residents; (ii) The use of feed with State law. §483.60(h)(2) Sup (ii) A feeding assistance to the require feeding residents; (iii) The use of feed with State law.	found some hand-written notes was no longer employed there, by mention of follow-up to visit, nor did she find any ge the priest visit in the I record. I on 9/29/22, at 12:28 p.m. the g (DON) stated her expectation equests pastoral care would be er services by the in-house chaplain could make a further as needed. Colicy was requested, but not ming/Supervision/Resident (1)-(3) Reding assistants—te approved training course. A paid feeding assistant, as 101 of this chapter, if-sistant has successfully e-approved training course that ments of §483.160 before and ding assistants is consistent Dervision. Tant must work under the egistered nurse (RN) or licensed PN). Cy, a feeding assistant must call				11/8/22	
	3 . 5 5 . 5 5 () (5) 1 100	2. 3. 2. 1. 2 2. 2 2. 1. 2. 1. 2. 1. Q. 1.					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	` '	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245189	B. WING _		09/	C 29/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPORT DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 811	provides dining as who have no comp (ii) Complicated fe not limited to, diffic aspirations, and tu (iii) The facility mu the interdisciplinar resident's latest as Appropriateness for reflected in the corresponding to the corresponding to the facility unit coordinators (feeding 1 of 1 residents) and the completed with the complete with the complete complete with the complete	nsure that a feeding assistant sistance only for residents plicated feeding problems. eding problems include, but are culty swallowing, recurrent lung be or parenteral/IV feedings. It is to be assessment and the seessment and plan of care. For this program should be apprehensive care plan. In its not met as evidenced ation, interview, and document failed to ensure 1 of 1 health HUC)-A was prohibited from dent (R91) with complicated requiring a mechanically altered recertification survey was a director of nursing (DON). At a stated the facility used a "five er, there were no paid-feeding	F 8	R 91 was assessed and there effects from this practice. The Feeding Assistant program was Facility staff was informed on 1 The facility assessment was reupdated as needed. Compliance date: 11/08/2022	Paid s stopped. 0/20/22.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245189	B. WING		06	C / 29/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 811	in place to prever R91's care plan recequired total ass R91's provider or R91 required a recetar thickened R91's assessment a paid feeding as however was not During an observe R91 and HUC-A was assist practical nurse (Lat another table in slip indicated R91 with nectar thicker contained pureed cream of wheat. It approximately 50% of the drink. nursing assistant to feed residents times. R91 had find the coughing. An interview on 9 nurse (RN)-H state feeding if necessary had education on resident. An interview on 9 recalled the meal	evised 7/28/20, indicated R91 istance with one staff for eating. der dated 2/18/2021, indicated egular diet with puree texture and liquids. It to determine eness for eating assistance from sistance was requested				

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245189	B. WING _		09	C / 29/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIE 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 5511	P CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	determining which be assisted with fe LPN-D stated she watch or monitor has a match or moni	not aware a resident list residents were appropriate to reding by HUC-A. Furthermore, had never been directed to HUC-A when feeding residents. 29/22, at 10:50 a.m. RN-F red assistance and supervision F further stated R91 had ag and could choke easily. RN-F able to assist any resident with a the diet orders were followed residents with eating in the ne resident's room. RN-F dents who required isolation opriate for HUC-A to assist, but ould be fine if diet orders were					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING) COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245189	B. WING			C / 29/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ICARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 948	assistants. A facility must not use the facility as a paid individual has succ	plan of care. g Assistants ed training of feeding use any individual working in d feeding assistant unless that essfully completed a ining program for feeding	F 9			11/8/22
	by: Based on observative review, the facility frapproved training passistants was provided a paid feeding as (R91) who required	NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, and document ailed to ensure a state program for paid feeding vided for 1 of 1 health unit 1)-A who completed job duties assistant for 1 of 1 residents 1 feeding assistance.		R 91 was assessed and the effects from this practice. Feeding Assistant program Facility staff was informed on the facility assessment was updated as needed. Compliance date: 11/08/202	The Paid was stopped. on 10/20/22. s reviewed and	
	review the facility fatraining program for was provided for 1 who completed job assistant (PFA). The 17 residents who use facility program additional findings include: On 9/26/22 at 11:50 conference for the completed with the this time, the DON	ion, interview and record ailed to ensure an approved r paid feeding assistants (PFA) of 2 activity assistants (AA)-A duties of a paid feeding his had the potential to affect tilized the "Dine with Assist" ministered by PFA's. 1 a.m., the entrance recertification survey was director of nursing (DON). At stated the facility used a "five er, stated there were no				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245189	B. WING				C 29/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER		2000	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE OAKDALE AVENUE ST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 948	R91's quarterly Min 8/10/22, indicated Fimpairment and had heart failure and deindicated R91 requirement and HUC-A was assisting stated she was not taken a course on FCOVID. An interview on 9/2 nurse (RN)-H state education and help necessary. An interview on 9/2 stated HUC-A had able to assist any reorders were followed. An interview on 9/2 stated HUC-A had able to assist any reorders were followed. An interview on 9/2 stated HUC-A had a training and was able eating. An interview on 9/2 stated HUC-A had a training and was able eating. An interview on 9/2 in-service coordinate trained several non assist with feeding emergency staffing was based off a Min (MDH) feeding assist with feeding assi	imum Data Set (MDS) dated R91 had severe cognitive diagnoses of congestive mentia. R91's MDS further red extensive assist of one son on 9/28/22, at 11:07 a.m. as seated at a table and and R91 with eating. HUC-A a nursing assistant and had now to feed to assist during 9/22, at 10:40 a.m. registered di HUC-A had received ed residents with feeding if	F 9	48			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245189	B. WING				C 29/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			2000	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE OAKDALE AVENUE ST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118	03/2	<u> </u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 948	MDH course include covered in the facilitization included abuse, har communication. A decision was made some training was of there was not collaboration authority to ensure feeding assistance. An interview on 9/2st the feeding assistance. An interview on 9/2st the feeding assistance the emergency staff staff were asked an residens with eating this were then trained. A facility policy titled revised 12/9/2021, state-approved prograining in for the fortechniques, assistance the feeding assistance.	dours. The SISC explained the ed content that was currently ty's annual training. Examples and washing, fire alerts, and in interdisciplinary team (IDT) to separate the content as duplicated. SISC verified coration with the state requirements for the facility's program were met. 19/22, at 1:29 p.m. DON stated at training occurred as part of fing plan in 2020. Non-nursing and those who wanted to help g. Those who wanted to do ed. 2 Paid Feeding Assistants directed the facility's gram will consist of 8 hours of llowing topics: feeding nce with feeding and ication and interpersonal esponses to resident behavior, acy procedures, infection this, and recognizing changes in inconsistent with their normal	F 9	48			

F5189031

PRINTED: 12/05/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245189	B. WING			09/	29/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, 2000 OAKDALE AV WEST SAINT PA			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CO	DER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION DRRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD FERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENT	ΓS	K 0	00			
	conducted by the M Public Safety, State 09/29/2022. At the Acres Healthcare C compliance with the in Medicare/Medica 483.70(a), Life Safe edition of National F (NFPA) 101, Life Sa Existing Health Car NFPA 99, Health Car NFPA 99, Health Car NFPA 99, Health Car SIGNATURE AT TH PAGE OF THE CM	ety recertification survey was dinnesota Department of Fire Marshal Division on time of this survey, Southview Center was found not in exequirements for participation and at 42 CFR, Subpart ety from Fire, and the 2012 Fire Protection Association afety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 for and the 2012 edition of are Facilities Code. OC WILL SERVE AS YOUR COMPLIANCE UPON THE ACCEPTANCE, YOUR HE BOTTOM OF THE FIRST S-2567 FORM WILL BE EATION OF COMPLIANCE.					
	ONSITE REVISIT (CONDUCTED TO Y SUBSTANTIAL CO REGULATIONS HA ACCORDANCE WI PLEASE RETURN CORRECTION FOR DEFICIENCIES (K-	MPLIANCE WITH THE AS BEEN ATTAINED IN ITH YOUR VERIFICATION. THE PLAN OF R THE FIRE SAFETY TAGS) TO: IN THE E-POC PROCESS, A THE PLAN OF CORRECTION					
A BODATODY	/ DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	JATI IRE		TITI F		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l `´´	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245189	B. WING _		09/2	29/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES (CROSS-REFERENCE)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	DEFICIENCY MUSIFOLLOWING INFO 1. A detailed described taken or planned to a substained of the substai	Spections Division Suite 145 1-5145, OR Semantic Control Semanti	KOC			
	The Southview Acr 4-story building with was constructed at building was constructed to be of 1973, 1978 addition West Wing that was II(222) construction added to the East Value of Type II (222)	res Health Care Center is a h no basement. The building 4 different times. The original ructed in 1961 and was f Type II(222) construction. In ns were constructed to the as determined to be of Type II. In 2000, additions were Wing that were determined to construction. Because the d the 3 additions are of the				

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245189	B. WING _		09/	29/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTION DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 131	buildings, the facility building. The building is prot system. The facility full corridor smoke spaces open to the for automatic fire d. The facility has a cacensus of 152 at the the requirement at NOT MET as evide Multiple Occupanci CFR(s): NFPA 101. Multiple Occupanci Facilities Sections of health of the other occupancies of They are not intringatients for purpodustomary access. of They are separated occupancies by	ruction allowed for existing by was surveyed as one rected by a full fire sprinkler has a fire alarm system with detection, resident rooms and corridors that are monitored epartment notification. apacity of 220 beds and had a retime of the survey. A 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a) is enced by: tes tes - Sections of Health Care care facilities classified as meet all of the following: ended to serve four or more oses of housing, treatment, or atted from areas of health care ving a minimum two hour fire	K 13	0		11/7/22
	an approved, superautomatic sprint Section 9.7. Hospital outpatient	ing is protected throughout by				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION 5 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245189	B. WING		09/:	29/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 225	patients served. 19.1.3.3, 42 CFR 48 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observate facility failed to main per NFPA 101 (201). This deficient finding impact on the resident findings include: On 09/29/2022 bette and 4:00 PM, it was the fire door located not latch close when the worldest of this deficient discovery. Stairways and Smooth CFR(s): NFPA 101 Stairways and Smooth Stairways and Sm	Regardless of the number of Re	K 225	Fire door on 1st floor failed to latch closed during inspection and was ron 09/30/2022. All residents have potential to be affected by this. All f doors in the building have been assand tested and no others were four be deficient. The regulations related to Multiple Occupancies was reviewed by the Administrator and Maintenance Dir To ensure that the deficient practice not reoccur, the following will be implemented: The Maintenance Dir will continue to conduct his monthly door checks, to ensure proper clos The Director of Maintenance will document his findings monthly to e compliance. The Director of Maintein conjunction with the Administrator be responsible for reviewing all aud Compliance date 11/07/22	epaired fire sessed nd to ector e does rector fire ure. nsure enance, or, will	11/7/22
	This REQUIREMEI	NT is not met as evidenced				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245189	B. WING		09/29/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SOUTHVIEW ACRES HEALTHCARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
K 225	facility failed to main NFPA 101 (2012 ed section 7.1.3.2.1. Thave a patterned in the facility. Findings include: On 09/29/2022 between was revealed by obsphysical therapy was room N311. An interview with Facility	ge 4 cion and staff interview, the ntain egress stairwells per lition), Life Safety Code his deficient finding could apact on the residents within ween 9:00 AM and 4:00 PM, it is servation that a chair used for as located in the stairwell by acility Maintenance Director acy finding at the time of	K 22	Stairwell on North Side was found to have a chair inside and the chair was removed on 09/29/2022. All residen have potential to be affected by this was removed from the stairwell. All additional stairwells were searched no others were found to be deficient regulation on regarding Stairways as Smokeproof Enclosures have been reviewed. To ensure that the deficie practice does not reoccur, the follow will be implemented: The Maintenance Director will conduct daily audits of every stairwell to ensure they are clear of any items. Therapy has been educated of need to remo chairs from stairwell if/when utilizing stairwells for therapy use. The Direct Maintenance will audit the stairwells and document his findings daily to ecompliance. The Director of Mainter in conjunction with the Administrator be responsible for reviewing all audit Compliance date 11/07/22	ts ts Chair and t. The nd nt ving uct ure v staff ve any ctor of daily ensure nance, r, will	
K 271 SS=E	Discharge from Exi CFR(s): NFPA 101	ts	K 27	1	9/28/23	
	provides a level wa provisions of 7.1.7 velevation and shall obstructions. Additional be a hard packed a 18.2.7, 19.2.7	ranged in accordance with 7.7, lking surface meeting the with respect to changes in be maintained free of onally, the exit discharge shall II-weather travel surface.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION 6 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245189	B. WING		09/29/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
K 271	facility failed to main NFPA 101 (2012 ed section 7.2.8.8.1. Thave a patterned in the facility. Findings include:	ge 5 ion and staff interview, the ntain Discharge from Exits per lition), Life Safety Code, his deficient finding could npact on the residents within ween 9:00 AM and 4:00 PM, it	K 271	Facility requesting a K400 Waiver.		
K 281 SS=E	was revealed by obthe 4th floor did not across the intervent An interview with Faverified this deficier discovery. Illumination of Mean CFR(s): NFPA 101 Illumination of Mean Illumination of mean discharge, is arrangeshall be either conticapable of automatintervention. 18.2.8, 19.2.8 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility failed to main Egress per NFPA 16. Code section 19.2.8	servation that the 2nd exit off have handrails and guards ing rooftop exit pathway. acility Maintenance Director acy finding at the time of his of Egress as of Egress as of egress, including exit ged in accordance with 7.8 and nuously in operation or ic operation without manual NT is not met as evidenced ion and staff interview, the ntain Illumination of Means of 1 (2012 edition), Life Safety 2 and 7.8.1.3. This deficient a patterned impact on the	K 281	Quotes were requested from 3 loc lighting companies on 10/20/2022 to additional egress pathway lighting installed by the physical therapy ex Lightning will be installed on building contractor timeframe. No further ac needed. The regulation regarding Illumination Means to Egress were reviewed by	it. In per ction is	

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245189	B. WING _		09/2	29/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SOUTHVIEW ACRES HEALTHCARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 281	On 09/29/2022 between the physical therapy of the building oute. An interview with Farence of the physical therapy of the building oute.	ween 9:00 AM and 4:00 PM., it servation that there was no the egress pathway next to y exit located on the west side	K 28	Maintenance Director and Administration Compliance date 11/07/22	trator.		
K 345 SS=F	Fire Alarm System CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Alarm System A fire alarm system accordance with an with the requirement Electric Code, and and Signaling Code acceptance, mainter available. 9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, NFT This REQUIREMENT by: Based on a review and staff interview, fire alarm system pure Life Safety Code, so (2010 edition), Fire 14.3.1. This deficie	- Testing and Maintenance is tested and maintained in approved program complying its of NFPA 70, National NFPA 72, National Fire Alarm e. Records of system enance and testing are readily PA 70, NFPA 72 NT is not met as evidenced of available documentation the facility failed to inspect the er NFPA 101 (2012 edition), ection 9.6.1.3 and NFPA 72 Alarm and Signaling Code, int finding could have a on the residents within the	K 34	The facility did not conduct a semi visual inspection of the fire alarm s A visual inspection of the fire alarm system was conducted on 10-07-2. The policy and procedures regarding Alarm System-Testing and Mainter have been reviewed. No updates a warranted at this time. To ensure the deficient practice does not reoccur following will be implemented as of facility policy:	ystem. 022. ng Fire nance re hat the , the	11/7/22	
	was revealed by a documentation that	ween 9:00 AM and 4:00 PM, it review of available the facility did not conducted al inspection of the fire alarm		The Maintenance Director will conditional visual inspection of the Fire Alarm semi-annually. The Director of Maintenance will document his inspection.	system		

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			E SURVEY PLETED
		245189	B. WING _		09/	29/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPOLICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 345		acility Maintenance Director iency finding at the time of	K 34	semi-annually to ensure compliant Director of Maintenance, in conjunt with the Administrator, will be respect to review the document to ensure inspection was completed. Compliance date 11/07/22	ction onsible	
K 351 SS=D	construction type, a approved automatic accordance with Ni Installation of Sprin In Type I and II conmeasures are permore sprinkler protection or local regulations. In hospitals, sprinkler closets of patient slope of the closet does required by NFPA 1 Sprinkler Coverage required by NFPA 1 Sprinkler Systems. 19.3.5.1, 19.3.5.2, 19.4.2, 19.3.5.10, 9	nstallation d hospitals where required by are protected throughout by an esprinkler system in FPA 13, Standard for the kler Systems. struction, alternative protection inted to be substituted for in specific areas where state prohibit sprinklers. Hers are not required in clothes leeping rooms where the area not exceed 6 square feet and covers the closet footprint as 3, Standard for Installation of 19.3.5.3, 19.3.5.4, 19.3.5.5,	K 35			11/7/22
	Based on observation facility failed to instance system per NFPA 1 Code, section 9.7.1 edition), Standard for Systems, section 8	tion and staff interview, the all an automatic fire spinkler 01 (2012 edition), Life Safety .1, and NFPA 13 (2010 or the Installation of Sprinkler .6.3.3. This deficient finding ted impact on the residents		A fire sprinkler head on the 1st flowall hallway is located closer than 4" from the wall above the smoke compartme doors. An audit of additional sprinkle heads was completed on 10/20/20 Mentioned sprinkler head was more 10/19/2021 to gain compliance wit regulation. No further action is necessary	om the nt cler 22. ved on th the	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		I DENTIFICATION NI IMPED:		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245189	B. WING _		09/2	29/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 351	Findings include: On 09/29/2022 between a revealed by obthead on the 1st floothan 4" from the was compartment doors. An interview with Fa	ween 9:00 AM and 4:00 PM., it servation that a fire sprinkler or hallway is located closer all above the smoke	K 35	The policy and procedures regardi Sprinkler System □ Installation hav reviewed. Compliance date 11/07/22	•		
	Sprinkler System - CFR(s): NFPA 101 Sprinkler System - Automatic sprinkler inspected, tested, a with NFPA 25, Stantesting, and Mainta Protection Systems maintenance, inspermaintained in a section available. a) Date sprinkler section by Who provided section Systems of the system section System section System section System section System section REMARK any non-required or system. 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, a This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observations.	Supply source KS information on coverage for partial automatic sprinkler and NFPA 25 KI is not met as evidenced sion and staff interview, the	K 35	1. In stairwell, located by S310, th		11/7/22	
		ntain the automatic fire		were two missing tiles from water			

AND DIAN OF CORRECTION INTERNITIFICATION NITIMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245189	B. WING			09/:	29/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE CENTER		20	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 OAKDALE AVENUE EST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	Κ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 920	Life Safety Code, seedition), Standard for Maintenance of Ward Systems sections 45.2.1.3, and NFPA of the Installation of S8.5.6.1. These deficit patterned impact or facility. Findings include: On 09/29/2022 between the following location revealed the following location of the following location of the following location around of the following tiles from ward the following tiles. 3. Room E130 is a stack to ceiling on the following signed of the showing signed of the fusable bulbs. An interview with Faverified these deficit discovery. Electrical Equipment CFR(s): NFPA 101	r NFPA 101 (2012 edition), ection 9.7.5, NFPA 25 (2011 or the Inspection, Testing, and ter-Based Fire Protection .1.5, 4.1.5.2, 5.2.1.1.4, and I3 (2010 edition), Standard for prinkler Systems, section cient findings could have a the residents within the veen 9:00 AM and 4:00 PM, ed sprinkler system findings in ons:	K 3		damage. Missing ceiling tiles were replaced on 09/29/2022 2. 1st floor hallway by the offices some pipes penetrating through the ceiling tiles, around (13) 2". Pipes visealed on 09/30/2022 3. Room E130 is a storage room plastic bins stacked to ceiling on or not meeting the 18" clearance. Bins removed on 09/30/2022 4. Fire sprinkler heads in the main kitchen are showing signs of dust be around the fusible bulbs. Fire Head aired out and cleaned on 10/21/202 The policy and procedures regarding Sprinkler System-Maintenance and Testing have been reviewed. No up are warranted at this time. To ensure warranted at this time. To ensure warranted at this time. To ensure warranted at this time above item of the Director of Maintenance will document his findings/audit to ensure compliance. The Director of Maintein conjunction with the Administrate be responsible to review the audits ensure compliance. Compliance date 11/07/22	vere with ne side s were n uild up ls were 22. ng l dates ir, the audits ms. ire nance, or, will	11/7/22

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED	
		245189	B. WING		09/2	9/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SOUTHVIEW ACRES HEALTHCARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 920	used for component patient-care-related (PCREE) assemble by qualified person 10.2.3.6. Power strong not be used for electronics, except rooms that do not used for electronics prome for non-PCRI (outside of vicinity) care rooms, power standards. All power precautions. Extension cords used immediately upon on which it was installed 10.2.4. 10.2.3.6 (NFPA 99) (NFPA 70), 590.3 (Extension observations) facility failed to mai power Cords and Extension 10.2.4. This an isolated impact of facility. Findings include: On 09/29/2022 between the promote of the prome facility.	atient care vicinity are only its of movable a electrical equipment is that have been assembled in el and meet the conditions of rips in the patient care vicinity in non-PCREE (e.g., personal it in long-term care resident is PCREE. Power strips for 363A or UL 60601-1. Power in the patient care rooms meet UL 1363. In non-patient strips meet other UL is er strips are used with general is sion cords are not used as a wiring of a structure. The ed temporarily are removed completion of the purpose for its and meets the conditions of its not met as evidenced its not met as evidence i	K 9	The facility time clock identified of survey was relocated 10/20/2022 remove the need for an extension. The 2nd facility time clock was interested and there was no additional adjust were warranted. No further action needed. The regulation regarding Electrical Equipment - Power Cortextension Cords were reviewed to Maintenance Director and Adminited were reviewed. Compliance date 11/07/22	to n cord. spected stments n is ds and by the	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245189	B. WING _		09/2	29/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 930	verified this deficient discovery. Gas Equipment - L	age 11 acility Maintenance Director ncy finding at the time of iguid Oxygen Equipment	K 92			11/7/22
SS=D	The storage and us reservoir containers comply with section 99). 11.7 (NFPA 99) This REQUIREMED by: Based on observation facility failed to main NFPA 99 (2012 editode, section 11.7) have an isolated in the facility. Findings include: On 09/29/2022 betwee aled by observative portable (41) lift oxygen concentrate. An interview with F	iquid Oxygen Equipment se of liquid oxygen in base s and portable containers ins 11.7.2 through 11.7.4 (NFPA) NT is not met as evidenced tion and staff interview, the intain liquid oxygen storage per tion), Health Care Facilities in this deficient finding could inpact on the residents within ween 9:00 AM 4:00 PM, it was ation that in room E322 has ter tanks in storage and one or in use. acility Maintenance Director incy finding at the time of		In room E322 has two portable (tanks in storage and one oxygen concentrator in use. All residents oxygen have potential to be affect this practice. Two oxygen tanks we removed from E322 on 09/29/202 policy and procedures regarding Equipment - Liquid Oxygen Equiphave been reviewed. To ensure the deficient practice does not reoccifollowing will be implemented: The Maintenance Director will conduct monthly for a year to ensure that do not have additional oxygen take inside. Oxygen provider have been notified of need not to place additionals in resident room, but rather storage room on unit. The Director of Maintenance will document his findings to ensure compliance. The Director of Maintenance, in conjunction with the Administrator responsible for reviewing all auditions.	on sted by were 22. The Gas pment the the ct audits rooms nks en tional r in	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245189	B. WING _		09	/29/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SOUTHVIEW ACRES HEALTHCARE CENTER			•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2000 OAKDALE AVENUE WEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPORT (PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOT (PROVIDER'S PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOT (PROVIDER'S PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOT (PROVIDER'S PROVIDER'S	DULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 930	Continued From pa	ge 12	K 93	Compliance date 11/07/22		